
R-21x ROWER

R-21x RAMEUR

USER MANUAL 

MANUEL DE L'UTILISATEUR

ADIDASHARDWARE.COM

UK: RFE EUROPA LTD. 8 CLARENDON DRIVE, WYMBUSH, MILTON KEYNES, MK8 8ED 
+44 (0)800 440 2459 / techsupport@rfeinternational.com 

EUROPE: RFE EUROPA. LINPRUNSTRASSE 49, 80335 MUNICH, DEUTSCHLAND  
serviceeuropa@rfeinternational.com  
ES: serviciotecnico@rfeinternational.com / +34 800 600 816 
DE: serviceeuropa@rfeinternational.com / +49 (0)89 189 39 700  

APAC (EXCLUDING AUSTRALIA): RFE ASIA PACIFIC, 26F, 2608-2609, 1 HUNG TO ROAD, KWUN 
TONG, KOWLOON, HONG KONG. 
techsupportapac@rfeinternational.com / +852 34685027 

AUSTRALIA: techsupportaustralia@rfeinternational.com

CHINA: 20 1 1601 A
techsupportchina@rfeinternational.com / 4007037798 

USA: RFE SPORTING GOODS INC., 715 DISCOVERY BLVD, SUITE 313, CEDAR PARK, TX-78613, USA 
techsupportusa@rfeinternational.com  / +1 (800) 215 6216 

R-21X ROWER   R-21X RAMEUR

V1 06/2021

AVUS-10550

ADIDASHARDWARE.COM

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to 
Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a 
residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and 
used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no 
guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to 
radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try 
to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:
•  Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
•  Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
•  Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
•  Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
CAN ICES-3(B) / NMB-3(B)



PARTS

HARDWARE PACK

164.  M5*16 
x 4

181.  6*50L*90L
 x1

95.  Ø8*Ø19*2T 
X 4

182. 5*25L*90L 
 x 1 

93.  M8*1.25*50L  
x 4

7.  M10 
x 1

180. 13.15.17 
        x 1

2.  M10*95L  
x 1

94.  Ø8.1*Ø13.5X2.5T  
X 4

3  R-21X ROWER   WWW.ADIDASHARDWARE.COM         4 

167

6
1

88

155

87

97

151

165

108

108

164

87

93

94

95

97

93

94

95

151

165

164

164.  M5*16 
x 4

93.  M8*1.25*50L  
x 4

94. Ø8.1* Ø13.5x2.5T
 x 4

95. Ø8*Ø19x2T
 x 4

180. 13.15.17
 x 1

181. 6*50L*90L
 x 1

A B

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS 1 x2

93

94

95

97

164

108



5  R-21X ROWER   WWW.ADIDASHARDWARE.COM         6 

87

155

143

A

143

A

2 x2 3 x2

155

143

143



182. 5*25L*90L
 x 1

7  R-21X ROWER   WWW.ADIDASHARDWARE.COM         8 

91
152

154

122

162

167

159
160

158

157

4 x2 5 x2

A B A B

180. 13.15.17
 x 1

180. 13.15.17
 x 1

152
154

159

162
158157

167

122

160

91



9  R-21X ROWER   WWW.ADIDASHARDWARE.COM         10 

6

85

86

88

1
72

6 x2 7 x2

A BA B

181. 6*50L*90L
 x 1

181. 6*50L*90L
 x 1

7.  M10 
x 1

2.  M10*95L  
x 1

86

88

85
2

1

7




